
Pennsylvania Assembly
Held at Philadelphia on 14 October 1740

Philadelphia County Leech, Thomas
Philadelphia County Kinsey, John (Speaker)
Philadelphia County Jones, Robert
Philadelphia County Norris, Isaac
Philadelphia County Warner, Edward
Philadelphia County Trotter, Joseph
Philadelphia County Morris, James
Philadelphia County Evans, Owen
Philadelphia City Pemberton, Israel
Philadelphia City Kearsley, John
Bucks Hall, John
Bucks Watson, Mark
Bucks Watson, John
Bucks Chapman, Abraham
Bucks Field, Benjamin

Bucks Canby, Jr., Thomas
Bucks Kirkbride, Mahlon
Bucks Langhorne, Jeremiah
Chester Chandler, Thomas
Chester Harvey, Joseph
Chester Gibbons, James
Chester Hughes, William
Chester Levis, Samuel
Chester Owen, John
Chester Starr, Jeremiah
Chester Tatnal, Thomas
Lancaster Linley, Thomas
Lancaster Wright, John
Lancaster Ewing, Thomas
Lancaster Shaw, Anthony

Pennsylvania Assembly
Held at Philadelphia on 14 October 1741

Philadelphia County Kinsey, John (Speaker)
Philadelphia County Norris, Isaac
Philadelphia County Evan, Owen
Philadelphia County Jones, Robert
Philadelphia County Leech, Thomas
Philadelphia County Warner, Edward
Philadelphia County Trotter, Joseph
Philadelphia County Morris, James
Philadelphia City Pemberton, Israel
Philadelphia City Peele, Oswald
Bucks Hall, John
Bucks Watson, John
Bucks Vansant, Garrat
Bucks Field, Benjamin
Bucks Chapman, Abraham

Bucks Kirkbride, Mahlon
Bucks Shaw, Joseph
Bucks Watson, Mark
Chester Harvey, Joseph
Chester Chandler, Thomas
Chester Gibbons, James
Chester Owen, John
Chester Tatnal, Thomas
Chester Levis, Samuel
Chester Hughes, William
Chester Starr, Jeremiah
Lancaster Linley, Thomas
Lancaster Wright, John
Lancaster Blunston, Samuel
Lancaster Shaw, Anthony
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